# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor name previously recorded on Reel 017112 Frame 0351. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective assignment to correct an inventor name from Richard A. Nazzarian to Richard A. Nazzarian.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard A. Nazarian	10/11/2005
Lori E. Lucke	10/11/2005
Susan S. Alfini	10/11/2005
Mark J. Bina	10/11/2005
Don W.E. Evans	10/11/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PulseTracer Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	950-1040 West Georgia Street	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6E 4H1	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11250011

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500079799

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.607.7595

Email: krostberg@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara A. Wrigley

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Plaza VII Building, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22706-3004

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017196 FRAME: 0802

40.00 112

CH \$40 0C

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K.J. Rostberg
Total Attachments: 3	
source=11250011 inventor assignment#page1.tif	
source=11250011 inventor assignment#page2.tif	
source=11250011 inventor assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017196 FRAME: 0803

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard A. Nazarian of 21115 Christmas Lane, Excelsior, Minnesota; Lori E. Lucke, Ph.D. of 1891 Covington Lane, Eagan, Minnesota; Susan S. Alfini of 10880 133<sup>rd</sup> Circle North. Champlin, Minnesota; Mark J. Bina of 644 Lake Pine Drive, Shoreview, Minnesota; and Don W. E. Evans of 1953 Jefferson Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota have invented and own a certain invention entitled DIFFERENTIAL NOISE CANCELLATION OF OPTICAL INPUT SIGNALS FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL PULSE MEASUREMENT for which a patent application for a Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified by its priority document in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 60/619,253, filed October 15, 2004; have invented and own a certain invention entitled MOTION CANCELLATION OF OPTICAL INPUT SIGNALS FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL PULSE MEASUREMENT for which a patent application for a Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified by its priority documents in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 60/681,397, filed May 16, 2005 and Serial No. 60/696,858, filed July 6, 2005; and have invented and own a certain invention entitled MOTION CANCELLATION OF OPTICAL INPUT SIGNALS FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL PULSE MEASUREMENT for which a patent application for a Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified by its priority document in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 11/250,011, filed 10/13/2005; and

WHEREAS, PulseTracer Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, and having its principal offices at Suite 950-1040 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6E 4H1, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said PulseTracer Technologies Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PulseTracer Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties, and we do hereby authorize and request said Letters Patent be issued to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States provisional application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of any and all countries, whether domestic or foreign, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 017196 FRAME: 0804

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals. Date: 10/11/05 STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Ransey ) ss. On this 11th day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared Richard A. Nazarian, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2007 Date: 10/11/05 Lori E. Lucke, Ph.D. STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Ramsey</u> On this 1/2 day of Oxfoker, 2005, before me personally appeared Lori E. Lucke, Ph.D., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public Susan S. Alfini STATE OF Minnesoto
) ss.

COUNTY OF Pansey

On this // day of Stober, 2005, before me personally appeared Susan S. Alfini, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2007

**È** 

PATENT REEL: 017196 FRAME: 0805

	Date: 2005-10-11 MAKCHAI
	Mark J. Bina
	STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u> ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Parnsey</u>
	COUNTY OF Acensey
	On this // day of Stober, 2005, before me personally appeared Mark J. Bina, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
	acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public Notary Publi
	Date: 10-11-05  Don W. E. Evans
	Don w. E. Evans
	STATE OF Minnesoto  (COUNTY OF Parnsey)
	COUNTY OF From Aux
	On thisday of
	acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
_	2011 Laghannan
	Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public Notary Public-Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2007

**RECORDED: 02/21/2006**